TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM350899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bell Plantation Inc.		07/31/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	1075 Peachtree Street, NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665511	PB2 POWDERED PEANUT BUTTER
Registration Number:	3653083	PB2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-870-5617

Email: susan.lake@agg.com **Correspondent Name:** Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street

Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29841-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bell Plantation - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Bell Plantation - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Bell Plantation - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0697

source=Bell Plantation - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELL PLANTATION INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trade names and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or which are subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, having a place of business at 1075 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, identified as the "Bank" under that certain Rider to Security Agreement - Trademarks (the "Rider") of even date herewith (the "Grantee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantee has a security interest in the assets of the Grantor adequate to carry on the business of the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Rider provides that this Assignment shall become effective upon the occurrence of an Event of Default as defined in the Security Agreement, as modified and amended from time to time, dated as of October 31, 2014, by and between the Grantor and the Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor, for itself and its successors and assigns does hereby collaterally transfer, assign and set over unto Grantee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with such Trademarks and all proceeds thereof and all rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 31st day of July, 2015.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0699 Print Name: AOAM GORDON

Title: WE PRETIDENT

(Include title only if an officer of entity signing to the right)

WITNESS / ATTEST:

BELL PLANTATION INC., a Delaware corporation

By: C Belle Print Name: Va. ... e.s. C 18e1/

Title: <u>CEO</u>

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF SOME)
COUNTY OF TIGHT) ss:)
officer, personally appeared Sant C	2015, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned who acknowledged of BELL PLANTATION INC., a
	city, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing
more services to the purpose nevious continues by sign	ng on bonaix or said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	
4.7-2019	HAULHE A CRUMSTON Notary Public
My commission expires:	
10-h-m-w.doc	OFFICIAL SEAL PAULETTE A. CRUMPTON Notary Public, Georgia TIFT COUNTY My Commission Expires APRIL 7, 2019

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE
PB2 POWDERED PEANUT BUTTER	3665511	USA	September 25, 2007
PB2	3653083	USA	September 25, 2007

7838270v2

RECORDED: 08/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0702